

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
7 State of Nevada Way, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521

KIRK D. HENDRICK, Chairman DR. BRITTNIE WATKINS, Member HON. GEORGE ASSAD (RET.), Member

December 5, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

On December 4, 2024, the Nevada Gaming Control Board (NGCB) identified an incident

regarding its information system. The NGCB is currently working to investigate and resolve the issue.

Certain internet, email, and phone systems at the NGCB may be offline during the review.

Additional information will be provided when available.

###